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Description of Methodology 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
systems was initiated in 1971, at the re-
iiJest of the industry, to provide data that 
tould serve as timely economic indicators to 
measure current progress in this important 
;egment of the Canadian economy. Together, 
he participating systenm account for over 

15% of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonable geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The engineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by Telecom 
Canada. 

Completed survey forns are mailed to Sta-
tistics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current nEnthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Quality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consis-
tency with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is understood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
te1ephone systems, but that final adjust-
mento have not h'en made. No attempts have 
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Description dos m6thodes 

L'enquête mensuelle auprès des principaux ré-
seaux tléphoniques a dt6 manée pour la premiere 
fois en 1971 a leur demande pour recueillir des 
données permettant de constituer un indicateur 
économique actuel do Is performance de cette im-
portante industrie do l'économie canadienne. Lea 
réseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
95% de l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une bonne repartition géographique. 
Les concepts techniques et comptables do l'en-
quéte correspondent a ceux que Télécom Canada a 
adoptés. 

L'enquêté rernplit son questionnaire et le 
renvoie a Statistique Canada avant le 25e jour 
suivant le mois do référence. Les données sont 
compilées manuellement, et seuls les totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dana Is présente publica-
tion. On publie lea donnees du nis en cours avec 
celles du même mois l'année précédente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres cumulés. 

Qualité de8 données 

Des que les declarations parviennent a Statis-
tique Canada, on s'assure do leur homogeneite en 
les comparant aux declarations precédentes; tout 
écart inhabituel est alors présenté pour eclair-
cissement ou confirmation au répondant concerné. 
Nous savoris qu'il s'agit là do données courantes 
ou, du moms, des meilleures estimations possi-
bles des réseaux, ces derniers n'ayant Pu encore 
apporter les rectifications définitiveo. 11 nv 
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been made to remove intercofipany transac- 	a eu aucune tentative faite pour dliminer lea 
tions. Response is complete except for iso- 	oprations entre sociétés. Hormis quelques cas 
lated instances where missing values are 	isolês oj l'on doit extrapoler des valeurs man- 
extrapolated. 	 quantes, lea dclarations sont completes. 

Conparabilitê 

La corrparaison des recettes des 13 réseaux 
télphoniques participants pour l'année 1983 fi-
gurant sur leur dclaration annuelle avec les 
recettes de la nme année recueillies dana le 
cadre des enquêtes mensuelles rvèle que lea re-
cettes rnensuelles pour l'année étaient sur-
évaluées de 0.03%. On peut danc supposer que les 
rêsultats des enqutes mensuelles sont représen-
tatifs de l'industrie. 

Faits saillants (Lea chiffres de 1983 figurent 
entre parenthbses) 

Les recettes d'exploitation pour avril 1984 se 
sont dtablies A $740.2 millions ($664.0 mil-
lions), une augmentation de 11.5%. Les ciépenses 
d'exploitation se sont chiffrées a $495.2 mil-
lions ($463.6 millions), une hausse de 6.8%. 

Lea recettes nettes d'exploitation, après dé-
ckiction des dépenses d'exploitation, ont aujmenté 
de 22.2% pour s'établir b $244.9 millions ($200.5 
millions). Les dpnsis de. ronst rtic t ion out pour 
leur part eu un in un in a $159.4 milliorlE;. 

Au cours do 	rio in, 	0 	Uii) opri i I;; di 	I(r1dioiii' 

ont acheminé 129.5 millions (121.7 millions) corn-
nunications interurbaines. Leur personnel 6 Is 
fin du mois totalisait 99,819 salari65 (103,186), 
une diminution de 3.3%. Le nombre total de 
tléphones en service mu cours du mois était de 
16.2 millions (16.3 millions), ce qui représente 
une diminution de 0.9%. Lea télhones 
résidentiels et les téléphones comnercisux ant 
représenté respectivenient 70.9% (70.2 00) et 29.1% 
(29.8%) du nombre total d'appareils. 

Les personnes désireuses de faire connaitre 
leurs observations ou remarques, ou de demander 
des renseignetnents conplêmentaires peuvent 
s'adresser b J.R. Slattery (613-996-9271), Sec-
tion des comnunications, Division des transports 
et des comnunications, Statistique Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A OT6. 

Couparabi 1 ity 

A comparison of the 1983 revenues of the 
13 participating telephone systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the sane year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had been overstated by 0.03%. 
Thus, it is assuned that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the inckjstry. 

Statistical Highliçftts (Figures for 1983 are 
Shwin in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for April, 1984 was 
$740.2 million ($664.0 million) up 11.5%. 
Operating expenses were $495.2 million 
($463.6 million) an increase of 6.8%. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $244.9 million ($200.5 
million) an increase of 22.2%. Construction 
expenditures were $159.4 million ($167.7 
million), a decrease of 4.9%. 

During the month these telephone conpa-
flies handled 129.5 million (121.7 million) 
toll messages. The nunber of enpioyees at 
the end of the month was 99,819 (103,186) a 
decrease of 3.3%. There were 16.2 million 
(16.3 million) telephones reported in ser-
vice during the month, a decrease of 0.9%. 
Residential and business telephones ac-
counted for 70.9% (70.2 0%) and 29.1% (29.8 00') 

respectively. 

Any suggestions, comments or requests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-996-9271) Comnu-
nications Section, Transportation and CoinriLi-
nications Division, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa K1A 0T6. 
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1(1811 1. Operating Bevanue - Expenmea, Salaries and Wages, Conatruetion Expenditures, loll W.aa90ea .51 Eaplo,ees 

188L(AU I. N,cttes at 16penae. d'exploitation, rMi,aóration, d,,,.,.c do ciaiutria,tion, cziic.tiane interurbeinea at erractjl. 

April 

Avril 

1984 1983 

Year-to-date 

Chiffre c,ju16 

1984 1983 

thousands of dollars - milliers do dollars 

Operatinq revenue - Recettes d'exploitation, 
Local 	service(l) 	- Services local(1) 3181,738 286,836 1,203,538 1,143,552 
Toll service 	Service interurbain 389,510 549,469 1,552,227 1.390,764 
Directory advertising - Insertions pitlicitaires 9,835 8,905 38,631 35,430 
Other operating revenue - Autree recettes devploi- 

titian 44,283 23,488 159,152 91,218 
Less oncollectjble revenue - 14,ine contents irrcou- 

vrthles 4,186 4,867 16,500 20,286 

OPERA! INC REVIOU -  TOtAL - REtETTES D'EXPtOITATION 740,10 664,027 2,934,048 2,640,678 

Operating espenaes - O4ponaos d'exploitatlori: 
Maintenance - Entrotien 117,228 109,171 498,742 453,155 
Depreciation - 4sortiasement 141,944 132,273 569,781 525,572 
Traffic - Irafic 25,304(2) 23,491(2) 92,846(2) 93,116(2) 
Marketing and c,tmercjal - Co,m,ercialisation 61,002(5) 50,710(3) 255,664(1) 205,465(1) 
Other - Autres 151,762 147,921 630,370 589,990 

OPERATING EXPENSES - TOIAL - (PENSES O'EXPLOITATION 495,240 463,566 2,047,403 1,867,290 

Net operating revenue - Recettes nettes d'evploitation 244,940 20(1,461 886,645 773,380 

Salary and cage payments - Total - Rdmt,,Arationa 245,831 231,424 1,000,284 931,226 

Conatruction eopendituroo - Total - Ddpensee do cone- 
truction 159,435 167,654 615,238 647,242 

r.>ephone toll aessagea - Conications intenurbainea 	'000 129,468 121,100 516,725 482,656 

S eployees(4) - Total - Effectifa(4) 	 Plo. - rt,e 99,819 103,186 

I) Include, revenue from coin telephones. 
I) V cuepria lea taoiphones. 
7) Include, Bell Canada "Operator Services espense". 
2) Coeprond lea 'c$4,e, sea au t it re des serv ices d' assistance t6léphonim,es" do Bell Canada. 

(3) Includes Bell Canada "Cuatoeer Provisioning" espens.. 
()) Coaprend lea "dApenaea iii Litre des services so client" do Bell Canada. 
(4) At end of month. 
(4) En fin do mois. 

Fi)urea not applicable. 
Pl'ayant p.s lieu do figurer. 

TAALE 2. Telephonea( 1) by lype of Service 

IAOLFAIJ 2. Te16phones(1) per genre do aervice 

Residence 	 Business 
	 April - Avril 

Type of service - Genre do service 
Résjdentiels 	 Cocoerciauv 1984 	 1983 

nueber - ni.bre 

Telephones - Téldphones: 
On individual 	lines - Sur liqnes individuellea 7,721,952 1,415,295 9,137,227 8,974,980 
On tan_party lines - Sur lignes b deny thomAs 343,900 2,757 346,637 573,158 
On eulti-part 	lines - Sun llgnes b plusieurs abonnda 587,761 22,470 610,231 618,113 
Iki wide area telephone service lines (WATS) - Sor 	liqnov i 

service interurhsin planifid (MATS) ... 17,416 17,416 6,508 
Coin telephones - IdlAphones payents ... 138,699 138,699 135,013 
Plohile felophones - 	Téldphones mobiles ... 48,768 48,768 48,563 
Centre, telephones - Pastes centrex ... 504,313 504,113 527,140 
PBS telephones - Postes tie PBS 60 1,495,543 1,495,603 1,604,820 
Coteosion telephones - Postes si9pl6mentaircs 2,823,398 1,059,247 3,882,645 4,059,812 

IFlEPIOCS - TOTAL - lL61f1018S 11,417,051 4,704,488 16,101,539 16,316,127 

S 	Nueber of telephones at end of month. 
No.bre vIe l6l6phoneu en fin do mois. 

• . figures not applicable. 
n'ayant pea lieu tie figurer. 
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List of Respondents to the Monthly Survey 
of Major Telephone Systems: 

Newfoundland Telephone Conpany 
The Island Telephcne Corrpany 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Coirpany 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecomnunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Colunbia Telephone Conpany 

Liste des répondants a l'enqut F,  mensuelle su-
près des principaux réseaux téléphoniques: 

Newfoundland Telephone Coirpany 
The Island Telephone Conpariy 
I'britime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Conany 
Bell Canada 
Québec Télêphone 
Télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
tnitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan TeIecoinmjnications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Colunbia Telephone Conpany 
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